1.4

1.1 0.8

 1.5

 1.0

 0.5
 0.1

2013 2014 2015 2016 H1 2017

OCI N.V. Private Public

 3.2

 4.4
 5.0

 3.6   3.4

0.3

0.7

0.6

0.9
0.7

 0.5

 1.0

 0.8

 0.6

2013 2014 2015 2016 H1 2017

Weitz Contrack Watts Orascom

 1.2   1.5

 3.2
 2.8   2.9  0.8

1.2

0.7

0.2 0.2

 0.1

 0.2

 0.1

 0.2   0.1

 2.4

 2.5

 1.9
 1.3   0.3

 0.3

 0.2

 0.3

 0.2

2013 2014 2015 2016 H1 2017

Rest of World USA Algeria Saudi Arabia Egypt

 2.1
 3.0

 4.2
 3.7   3.7

1.1

1.9

1.4

0.7
0.3

0.6

0.6

1.1

0.9

0.7

2013 2014 2015 2016 H1 2017

Commercial Industrial Infrastructure

6

Backlog Evolution

Backlog by Geography

Backlog by Client

Backlog by Sector

Backlog by Brand

$3.8bn $5.8bn $6.7bn $5.3bn $4.7bn $3.8bn $5.8bn $6.7bn $5.3bn $4.7bn

$3.8bn $5.8bn $6.7bn $5.3bn $4.7bn $3.8bn $5.8bn $6.7bn $5.3bn $4.7bn

Note: Backlog excludes BESIX/JV’s accounted for under the equity method and intercompany work

7

Pro Forma Snapshot Including BESIX

2.4

3.1

3.6

3.1

2.7
3.0

3.2
2.9

3.3 3.4

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 1Q17 2Q17

USD million  OC 50% of BESIX Pro Forma

Revenue 2,012.9 576.6 2,589.6

EBITDA 111.1 25.8 136.9

Net Income(1) 27.7 24.0 51.7

Net Debt (Cash) (202.1) (55.4) (257.5)

Backlog  4,650.4 1,931.2 6,581.6

New Awards 747.3 736.1 1,483.5

Note: BESIX is recorded as an equity investment in OC’s financial statements

(1)  Net income attributable to shareholders; OC net income excludes contribution from BESIX

 BESIX continues to provide healthy net income contribution and resumed annual dividend

‒ Orascom received EUR 25 million from BESIX in June 2017

 Standalone backlog of EUR 3.3 billion and new awards of EUR 1.4 billion in H1 2017

 Standalone net cash position of EUR 97 million as of 30 June 2017

 BESIX book value of USD 355.5 million in Orascom’s non current assets on the balance sheet

Pro Forma Backlog – 50% of BESIX